AM11

B m

NEa®ES

AMI11




HBRBOFBLEICOVT

i 477
ZOWRERZEREK, TV VO TR THET,

BE
TR 13— RS, B al 2l L ThET,

RFHA
RAEBVMICER I N TVWAERIE. TEXWEZLBOKNERA R LTED 1,
ZZICRENEEES RN E L TBREBFBIIA-STEDZTOT, BAKEBEOEK
ICTZEXTFEB X BEOHRLET,

BETH

RAETEMICECR S N TV AT, MR REFOEEN L TH (Bl ©F., @ik
1#3RBILLIZ1 Yy P TOEBTIETT,

oy
METHICHENATWABESR 7Ty Y 7)) -8B T, £/, [HLOLENNET
SNIRHBLBBSON IR TV AWICIE #HETIRETT,

FmBEFRIUBO=Y, ZETAZLRHDET, HAMEETCEABTELEFOFE
CHERBUNE T,
()
Part No. List Price Description Dispo. Code
93053 130 Use95162 C

(ZDHA 93053 DMMBEFFILBI2ICEE /-2 AR LET. &L 93053 DI
FEASNL, ThEAEBELUTHERAL, FEXZWLIES 95162 ##HL £3.)

AT A




AM11
B EEER v ovvvevmrrnnnnnrrnrneraneanennann, 2~ 13
FETER e eveeeneneeeieieeie e, 4 ~ 5
T GNP S ) S T SN 6~ 7
TS o A KJLEReeeeeereeeneennnnn, 8 ~ 9
m B N - SRR 10 ~ 13
T FFER e e, 14 ~ 15
ol 16 ~17
Z Ty FJEBeeeeeerrrnriiniiee e 18 ~ 19
T T B 2012.4



AM11 EBzESR

> 7-9G 2012.4



BHHizERH AMI11

R HiNo I G R R S W i | BRHE T
1 | 30287—56161 FUyvavT—AhA(Tav) 1 0.2
2 | 30287—56221 FYYavT—Y 1
3 | 53372—79811 FYYavT—Y B45T 2 0.1
4 | 04612—10150 L] S—15 6
5 | 30287—23311 F vy a7 — b GER) 1 0.2
6 | 01055—50620 AR b M6 X 20 3
7 | 04015—50060 SEHES 6X18%X1.2 5
8 | 02024—50060 YISy b M6 3
9 | 0897121415 F34 24&— 70B—1215 4
10 | 30287—23321 ETRY2y F 1
11 | 05661—50616 vF V¥ VB $6X16 4
12 | 05511—50215 7)Y ¢ 2%15 4

13 | 30187—57221 EF/9%14—11—52 1 0.2
14 | 30287—23113 FYVavT—uaTIFry b 1
15 | 30287—23121 F UV a VT — LKA 1
16 | 05511—50320 TV $ 3X20 4
17 | 04013—50120 o 12X26X2.3 2
18 | 01125—50616 SWHEL b M6X16 4
19 | 084—1690 T —FYa— 1 0.3
20 | 30287—56191 *A—-HRvay F 1
21 | 30287—56141 EFENX(Tuv L —F) 1 0.2
22 | 30187—56111 E¥/9%3—16—186 1 0.2
23 | 30187—23161 ¥/ 1223—-16—74 1 0.2
24 | 30287—46311 LIS—EZXMT Iy b 1 0.5
25 | 30287 —46321 VAT - 3 2 0.2
26 | 040—1460 72 10X10 2 0.2
27 | 04013—50100 R 10X22X1.6 2
28 | 04013—50060 SERES 6X13%X1.0 2
29 | 084—3600 ET2T9vFI4Y 1
30 | 084—3593 T —=H2F9F74% 1
31 | 01125—50820 INEAAEL b (SWHH M8X20 8
32 | 04013—50080 S 8X18X1.6 8
33 | 30187—15101 A SB—10 1 1.5
34 | 05710—00520 ¥ — 5X5X20 1
35 | 30287—15121 HSTF -V 1 0.5
36 | 07510—10037 VAL b LA—37 1 0.3
37 | 01125—50816 INEAAEEL M (SWHH M8x16 4
38 | 30287—56171 )L bR 1
39 | 30287—56181 ~)L b ZhH 1
40 | 30287—23351 EFTNL M AY T E 1
41 | 30287—23361 FETRL b AY I 1
42 | 30287—13114 v VA 1 2
43 | 03456-10512 INANRSTIESH R D M5 x 12 1
2012.4



20124

r*.t 7-9G




.

ETEH AM11
R HiNo HnES B M B ] b A% | EEvE L%

1 | 30187—15101 IydaVv SB—10 1

2 | 30287—11111 b5y 2TL—A 2 1
3 | 30287—11211 b9 27 —AY 34V E 1 0.5
4 | 01125—50820 IWNEZAS AL b (SWAE) M8 X 20 2

5 | 30287—12142 s 4 — Ui 1 0.5
6 | 02153—50160 AT o b M16 4

7 | 30187—11311 TA20—F 120WX20LX60P | 2 0.3
8 |30187—11141 TN VT —2 2 0.2
9 | 08141—16004 ey PNy ) I 6004LLU 2

10 | 02124—50080 H+SEEF b M8 6

11 | 30287—11161 g2 Sar .y b 2 0.3
12 | 30287—11201 Uy V¥V Assy 2

13 | 30287—11171 ST oY 2

14 | 05511—50215 7YY $2%x15 4

15 | 04013—50060 S 6X13X1.0 4

16 | 0897182025 Fo424— 70B—1825 4

17 | 04016—50100 TV FFL— b 10X 35X3.2 2

18 | 01125—51020 INEAAF L b (SWH) M10X20 2

19 | 30287—49131 RS ) VX2 TF 1 0.2
20 | 04013—50100 S 10X22X1.6 3

21 | 02556—50100 270y 2%y b M10 1
22 | 30287—49111 7)) —ay 2 1 0.5
23 | 05651—51045 VFUVEVA $ 10X 45 1
24 | 05511—50320 7YY $3%20 2
25 | 05651—51040 VFVEVA 4 10X 40 1

26 | 30287—49141 D wINT 1

27 | 30287 —46421 AETA Y 1 0.3
28 | 30287-12131 M EHR A — I 2

29 | 30287-12221 Hy0—3H4 FR{T€a 2

30 | 01125-50825 INE AR~ (S 8

31 | 04013-50080 TESE 8

32 | 30287-12211 y0—5HAF 2
33 | 04512-50160 INTEEE M6 2
34 | 04013-50160 IS 16 x32x26 2

2012.4



AM11 2a—bA—=H7—XEB

20124

,.t 7-9G



va—b -F-H45—-Z%F AMI11

5 #iNa ¥R E S ® OB 4 i P A% | FEHE %
1 | 30287—57211 Ya—bEr v Tl 1 0.1
2 | 30287—57191 Ya—bFru Ty Fy 2 0.1
3 | 02024—50060 H S EEF v b M6 9
4 | 30287—57311 Ya—bFryS2 1 0.1
5 | 30287—57221 EFNR(Ya—bFrvT) 1 0.1
6 | 30287—57231 AR S:: | 1 0.1
7 | 061—6250 25— 2 0.2
8 | 04013—50080 SERE 4 8x18x1.6 14
9 | 807—1004 WS 4
10 | 05511—50320 @y $3x20 5
11 | 30287—57111 ¥ a2— b 1 0.2
12 | 30287—57411 HEHAF 1 0.1
13 | 040—2670 AMEZEH 2 0.1
14 | 03054—50410 FRAXY (FLay 2} M4 X 10 2
15 | 02024—50040 + S KEF b M4 2
16 | 040—1720 AHE 1
17 | 30287—58111 ¥ a— PEUTE 1 0.5
18 | 30287—58131 o2 — b RS2 (58) 1 0.1
19 | 30187—58141 2 — bEiEZ(F) 1 0.1
20 | 30287—58151 va— b2y THS 3 0.1

21 | 30287—58121 a—b2 )9S 3 0.1
22 | 04015—50060 SRS 6X18X%1.2 10

23 | 01025—50616 AL b (SWHD M6X16 6

24 | 30287—53312 d—HTagr—2 1 1
25 | 084—4520 JIVE 1 0.2
26 | 084—4540 F 1 0.2
27 | 01125—50820 INEASAAENL b (SWET) M8 X 20 4

28 | 30187—53321 b S AVENA 1 0.6
29 | 02124—50080 ¥ S ES o b M8 9

30 |082-8620 F—4 1 0.4
31 | 30287—82211 E—-2T7 v} 1 0.5
32 | 01155—50820 INEF A EL B M8 X 20 2

33 |01025—50612 AAEL b (SWH) M6 X12 6

34 | 30287—59211 Va— MEREY 3 4 Vb 1 0.2
35 |05411—10420 S IV A= é4%20 9

36 |30287—57161 Yt —AXY (¥ a— FEIFH) 1 0.3
37 |03456—10812 ANAEFRfHER D M8X12 2

38 |30287—59111 ¥ 2 — b gDl 1 0.2
39 |04013—50100 R & 10X22X1.6 1

40 |30287—86112 E—Z HIN— 1 0.3
41 01125-50825 INBRY KA ARIL b (SWEE) M8 x 25 4

42 | 01055-50616 ANARILE M6 X 16 1

2012.4




>« INR)VER

IR

AM11 T

20124

PFE



T2 N\NRIVEE AM1T1

HHNa o % & 71 ¥ flaif | fRHET %
1 | 30287—13511 INY FIVE 1 0.3
2 | 30287—13521 INY FIUE 1 0.4
3 | 01125—50820 MESAFEL b (SWH) M8X20 10
4 | 01453—90816 753V VRARAEL b M8X16 4
5 | 084—3070 INVRNTY) 9T 2 0.1
6 | 30287—49121 Ry ) v 4% 1 0.4
7 | 01155—50820 INESAFIL b M8x20 6
8 | 04013—50080 SERE S 8x18X%1.6 8
9 | 02124—50080 YISy b M8 12

10 | 30287—34151 RIER 2 57— 1 0.2
11 | 30287 —46411 A —HHABL /I — 1 0.2
12 | 01055—50625 yay: b 2 M6 X 25 1

13 | 04013—50060 R 6X13%1.0 1

14 | 02556—50060 270y 2+ b M6 1

15 | 30287 —84611 FAfETA XY H)5— A 1 0.1
16 | 03024—50406 FRaXY M4 X6 2

17 | 30287 —84621 74 Y H)— B 1 0.1
18 | 03024—50508 FARIZXY M5X8 1

19 | 01155—50825 INEFRAFEIL b M8 X 25 2

20 | 084—1513 b AR 1 1
21 | 30287—63121 e R 1 0.2
22 | 30287—63131 Bt =Y a] 1 0.2
23 | 04512—50080 INTEE M8 2

24 | 801—2257 Vay:: bV o 5/16—24UNF X20 | 2

25 | 30287—63141 L& H GETE) 1 0.2
26 | 30287 —63151 e R GEfT ) 1 0.2
27 | 01025—50820 ANEFL b M8 X 20 2

28 | 30287—63111 TYUVVS— 1 0.3
29 | 081—0172 TV F7Lr—} 1

30 | 04512—50120 ISFIES M12 1

31 | 801—2255 AR b 7/16—20UNFx25 | 1

32 | 941—2393 SEr ¥ — () 1/4X1/4X55 1

33 | 084—4590 v 77— EimE R 1 0.1
34 V75— H—FEffZ2 Y 2 RS 1T 2

35 | 086—1370 T74XY TV —} h RS .0 1

36 | 915—2004 2R SAARL b M5X16 1

37 r—v 05T s RIS 1

38 FRIRY LVUDVER 1

39 | 30287—84111 XU b F N — 1 0.3
40 | 061—9520 Bl — ¢ 6F 3

41 | 01025—50612 NAEIL N (SWHD M6X12 2

42 | 01025—50616 NAFEL b (SWHD M6X16 4

43 | 04015—50060 SRS 6X18%X1.2 4

44 | 30287 —84122 AL b F 8= 2 1 0.2
45 | 56591-31121 ERANI— 2

2012.4




AM11 2hO—ILEE

71

-‘,,—t 7-9G 2012.4




axbO—vEE AMTT
5 HiNo T H W &% W i £ A% | e ¥
1 | 30287—48111 Ya—- b EFLIS— 1 0.2
2 |02153—50100 NESAT » b M10 1
3 | 706—1210 FEfEATY) v 1
4 | 929—4206 R 10X24%2.3 1
5 | 02551—50100 U+« b M10 1
6 | 081—3930 =¥ 12—40 K7 1
7 | 05511—50215 7YY $2X15 1
8 | 084—0073 Ya—bEFI4Y 1 0.2
9 |05611—50616 “5FYY¥YB $6X16 1
10 | 050—4131 o a— 1 0.2
11 | 03053—50820 NARMYIaRxY M8X20 2
12 | 30287—31112 Red 1 2
13 | 083—3520 2y PLLIN—=TFF % b 1 0.2
14 | 02024—50050 H+S5HEEF >y b M5 2
15 | 084—3510 Z 0y PILLIS— 1 0.2
16 | 04013—50080 A 8x18x1.6 2
17 | 04516-10080 s e 1
18 | 02551—50080 U+ M8 1
19 | 822—6301 =) g (R) 1
20 | 086—1361 Ay bALTA4Y 1 0.3
21 | 30287—32141 ¥ a— MERL IS — 1 0.2
22 | 01055—50620 ASAEL b M6 X 20 1
23 | 04013—50060 EE 6X13%1.0 2
24 | 02557—50060 270y o)y b M6 1
25 | 30287—32131 ¥ 2 — bEERIRE 2 2 0.1
26 | 01055—50625 A EIL b M6 X 25 1
27 | 02024—50060 H+ Sy b M6 5
28 | 30287—31221 ) v—HBUft7 L — b 1 0.2
29 | 01025—50616 AAEIL b (SWIT) M6X16 1
30 | 01055—50616 AAEL b M6X16 2
31 | 33174—81391 )L — J0O6—1CS1S—D1 | 3
32 | 084—3200 L S—2 5 9 F GET) 1 0.2
33 | 30287—46141 A—=HoF9FHKR— b 1 0.1
34 |56591—31121 > S LYADPATE 1
35 | 0890121415 730 yva 80F —1215 2
36 | 084—3221 23y FLi—i 1 0.5
37 | 04612—10120 fWhA b AT S—12 1
38 | 04012—50120 SEEES 12X22X2.3 1
39 | 084—3231 LS—HF— b 1 0.2
40 | 05412—10520 AT) VTV $5X20 1
41 | 01453—50816 735 v IAARL b (B) M8X16 1
42 | 02124—50080 Y SHEEF v b M8 3
43 | 084—3271 B Ay R 1
44 | 828—2192 753V Ty A 80F —1220 1
45 | 04012—50060 S 4 6X18X1.6 1
46 | 01453—50612 73 VRAAFL S (B) M6X12 1
47 | 02027 —50060 753 ORANAT Y b (B M6 2
48 | 084—3280 25 g F HI— 1 0.1
49 | 30287—46112 *—H2 3y FLIt— 1 0.1
50 | 084—3260 FFxy bb23—ifl 1 0.2
2012.4

11




AM11 2=+b

—Jb

kv

73

73-8¢—72

PFE

12

2012.4



AhE-VE AM11
L HiNa b om 5 % & W 14 3 % | BT
51 | 084—3250 2TV (FF 2y b) 1 0.1
52 | 084—3240 FFxy b LIN— 1 0.1
53 | 02053—50060 ATy b (SWHH M6 1
54 | 30287—41121 FEHL - B 1 0.2
55 | 30287—41111 FEHL V- A 1 0.2
56 | 01154—51050 INEASA R b M10X50 1
57 | 04013—50100 S 10X22%1.6 2
58 | 02556—50100 2799 0F g b M10 1
59 | 01053—51280 FSAEIL b M12X80 1
60 | 02558—50120 F4arF+y b M12 1
61 | 04013—50120 S o 12X26X%2.3 2
62 | 084—3430 Los—-FBay F 1 0.2
63 | 835—2554 oy Fxy F (LA 2
64 | 061—3441 LoS— BT — A4 1 0.1
65 | 061—3441B BE R 2 0.1
66 | 061—3650 AR Wy AV 1 0.1
67 | 005—4540 Im s % 1
68 | 082—3490 =F¥1N12-50%7H 1
69 | 081—7230 oy Fxy F (L% 2
70 | 02153—50080 INESAT b M8 2
71 | 30287—41311 ATy F 1 0.2
72 | 04013—50080 FEES 8X18X%1.6 2
73 | 05511—52515 7YY $2.5%X15 2
74 | 30287—41411 FEHET — A& 1 0.3
75 | 30287—41511 FEHDT y F 1 0.5
76 | 084—3600 ETI2IT9FI4Y 1 0.5
77 | 084—3593 A=HIF9FI4% 1 0.5
2012.4

13



AMI11 #—#E8

20124

7-9G

14




F—#% AMI11

5. HiNo 585 F 5 B R % 11 Y % | EHE T
1 | 30287—55151 7' a7 i 1 1.5
2 | 30287—55111 Fav 1 1
3 | 05712—00535 MALF — 5X5X 35 2
4 | 040—0470 R7PY VT — 2 1
5 | 08141—06204 F—rRT7Y Y 6204LLU 1
6 | 02124—50080 YISy b M8 2
7 | 30187—55171 Fug s —) ZR—H 1
8 | 07511—10039 VAL b LB—39L v F 1 0.5
9 | 30187—55161 Fugr—Y 1 1

10 | 04015—50080 RS 8X26X3.2 1

11 | 04517—50080 IS S () M8L 1

12 | 01185—50820 NAENL N (ERL) M8LX25(7T) 1

13 | 30287—54111 *—HE 1 1.2
14 | 30287—54121 *—Hh 1 1.2
15 | 30287—54311 *d—HER 2 1.5
16 | 01055—50612 AR B M6X12 4

17 | 30287 —54201 vy — R b Assy 2

18 | 01052—50620 SNAFRNL R M6X20 (4T) 2

19 | 02053—50060 NAETF b M6 2

20 | 04512—50060 IS TS M6 2

21 | 05712—05515 AL F — 5X5X15 2

22 | 05712—05530 AL ¥ — 5% 5X 30 1

23 | 30287—51111 TA—LFYRy IR 1 2
24 | 04714—00080 §i, < F v M8 1

25 | 01055—50812 INEAARL B M8x12 1

26 | 06312—30308 755 PT3/8 1

27 | 0950—203508 ALY —N TC20358 2

28 | 0950—204208 ANy — L TC20428 1

29 | 08101—06004 E=ARFY Y 6004 4

30 | 04611—10420 THMXT R—42 1

31 | 30287—51321 At — A 1 1.7
32 | 05712—00550 AL ¥ — 5% 5X 50 1

33 | 30287—51311 VA —ALFA =N 1 2
34 | 30287—54211 7 — 7 1 2
35 | 04612—10170 A b X S—17 2

36 | 30187—51121 7+ — Lk A — L 1 1.7
37 | 01125—50820 INESAENL b (SWH) M8 X 20 3

38 | 031—0340 RF7Y VT —2R 2 1.2
39 | 08141—16203 R—ARF7Y Y 6203LLU 2

40 | 01125—50816 INESAFIL b (SWE) M8X16 4

41 | 0890202320 Tyva 80B—2020 2

2012.4

15



16

2012 4



=2 AM11
H N b B 5 W oM #H R ] {al% | e T %
1 | 084—8473 AL AUE kS PACS 1 0.1
2 | 04013—50060 RS 6X13X1.0 5
3 | 02024—50060 H+ Sy b M6 2
4 | 085—8430 ALK ks 1 0.2
5 | 30287—81321 )V T ) AL b 2
6 | 753—1113 AT R 40B19L 1
7 | 085—8071 ISyFIV(H)r—Tr 1
8 | 085—8041 ISy TI(=)r—7TNn 1
9 | 006—0020 IS T ) ThI)ISy F Y 1
10 | 30287—81311 Ny TFIHE 1
11 | 01125—50816 INEFSAERIL b (SWED) M8X16 4
12 | 04013—50080 SRR 8§X18X1.6 6
13 | 31284—81151 5 4 PASSY 1
14 | 31284—81171 Bk 12V21W 1 0.1
15 | 30287—13531 54 bPATF— 1
16 | 01155—50820 INEASHERL b M8X20 2
17 | 02124—50080 +5EEF v b M8 2
18 | 081—8310 IOV yF (F—11) 1 0.1
19 | 752—1004—2 ITVUDVRA gFHI— 1
20 | 752—1004K LYV F— 1
21 | 086—0510 BTHLIS—Z 4 o F 3 0.2
22 | 908—1225 +EZRAFSAEL F (SWH) M5 X 20 3
23 | 30287—31211 24 wF TV —h 1
24 | 02024—50050 H+S5HEEF y b M5 4
25 | 751-1001 T3y bR yF 1 0.3
26 |02024-50060 Yok M6 4
27
28 | 061—9520 S ¢ 6 1
29 | 068—8041 28— —TIig 1
30 | 30287—81113 IN— 3 A 1 1
31 | 086—0520 EHLINS—ZAAL yF=25 Xy b 3
32 | 03054—50516 FARUNZ Y M5X16 3
33 | 30287-31231 AA9FTL—F2 9
34 | 30287-81221 IT 2R FRAE 1
2012.4

17




AM11 X7y hEE

lllll
llllll

-
-

- - -
lllllll
IIIIII

7
u

£
4
7
..-.

~Z4

k. ad
~—

@,

2012.4

18




27ryhEs AM11

FHiNo T R W oW B i1 g % | FHE ¥
1 | 30287—87291 ZF v A (VAL b —E) 1
2 | 084—9150 25y H (FE#Me—2) 1
3 | 30287—87331 AT 9 Hh (F—R4 v F) 1
4 | E000040 &7~ (kg 1
5 | E000042 HI L (HEH R) 1
6 | S9999—0007 EHIF NN (H3—) 1
7 | $9999—0009—1 | EET N —HfEk~—2) 1
8 | $9999—0010 L5~ (T T —2) 1
9 | 79G—AM10 Z 5 v 4 (85 No) 1
10 | 79G03—AMO08 25 9 H#(T—9G) 1
11 | 79G01—AMOS8 ATy h (BfE SR L) 1
12 | E000062 AT 9 B (A 4 VEHRER) 1
13 | E000064—1 AF 9 H(FI342H52Y) 1
14 | S9999—0065—1 | ZF v # BEY T v F) 1
15 | S9999—0066 ATy h (EFTY T vF) 1
16 | S9999—0038 25w h (277 -BEER) 1
17 | S9999—0063 ATy (F— H ) 1
18 | S9999-0017 HINL (RE e~ —2) 1
2012 4

19



AM11 E XA FRE

BHIy-t4

OFOFOT ¢
oO+0 [ |
O10Q 1]
T 1§ 11501 1va
BHE£4 Y -4
(§8) £6 Y -yn¥FT
 BYED 7
6208
Ten (A 0141 (71D S_i
— - ' ang E2 L5y,
LEIS]O)]
H i —0&)
[ o -4
* BETY-T4 L-LARAT _m“ \nmwm-nmmww"mﬁw
SXI-302- mm_ “I:
M (8 B o=
ﬁ:@ =-AfiTaAE
(3} 2Ok
£y -
a5 . P-4
Ml
g EE TS nQH Mu.w
®
OE E=1731 o
DDAFT=T=1 QN9
wi
AVE | M
o () £€x m@W__E {4
@“W._Iﬂ___m mﬂw._lﬂ.‘m Q




T3

TFIL20M337 217 0134—-HT1

COBRERI D OmBESIIESORIC EHFDEET,
E-> T 791965 |3 E791965 &4 V) £7,

re

20

20124






M_

E_
...4=
M—

FORM MS4004 REV R 11/28/2011
REPLACES FORM MS4004 REV P 04/15/2011
FILE IN SECT. 2 OF SERVICE MANUAL

20M300

@

4 62336%"9 g
lllustrated Parts List
Model Series
20M300
TYPE NUMBERS
0007 through 3524.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Alternator ............... .ot 9
Blower Housing/Shrouds ............ 6, 7
Camshaft .................c0evvvann 2
Carburetor ............coiiiviinvnnes 4
Controls ...........ccovviiinnnnnnnn, 8 |
CrankcaseCover ...............c.0us 2
Crankshaft..................0c0vvvis 2
Cylinder ...........cciiviiiiiinnnn, 2 |
CylinderHead ....................... 3
ElectricStarter ...................... 9
ExhaustSystem..................... 5
Flywheel .................cooiiiinn, 7
FuelSupply ..........cooiiiiiii 9
GasketSet-Engine ................. 3
GasketSet-Valve .................. 3
Governor Spring.........coovvuvanns 8
Ignition ... 9
Kit - Carburetor Overhaul ............ 4
Lubrication ................oountn 2
Operator'sManual .................. 2
Piston/Rings/ConnectingRod ... ..... 2
RewindStarter ...................... 7
Valves ...........ccoiiiiiiiininnnnnns 3
WarningLabel ...................... 2
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
A COPYRIGHT by BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION
B n 'G G S & STR A-IT All rights reserved. No part of this material may be reproduced or transmitted,

in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying,
recording or by any information storage and retrieval system, without permission
in writing from Briggs & Stratton Corporation.




20M300

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

m :lﬁ e

mj ne is flammable, i
cool at least 2 minutes before

1330 REPAIR MANUAL S |crsines emil crbon monoxde

nge [Mutfler area temperature may exceed
| &= 1150°F. Do not touch hot parts. y

REQUIRED when replacing parts
with warning labels affixed.

18A

718A

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
2



20M337

RHL| &% & R e
0001 794849 |Cylinder Assembly

0002 (698340 |Kit—-Bushing/Seal (Magneto Side)
0003 |391086S |Seal-Qil (Magneto Side)
0012 |694953 |Gasket—Crankcase

0015 (691686 |Plug—0il Drain

0016 |794717 |Crankshaft

0017 |[695434 |Bearing—Ball

0018 (791412 |Cover—Crankcase

0019 (698340 |Kit—Bushing/Seal (PTO Side)
0020 [391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0021 |799857 |Cap—OQil Fill

0022 (794825 |Screw (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0024 |222698S |Key-Flywheel

0025 (792144 |Piston Assembly (.020 Oversize)
0025 [792117 |Piston Assembly (Standard)
0026 |792073 |Ring Set (.020 Oversize)
0026 |792026 |Ring Set (Standard)
0027 |690975 |Lock—Piston Pin

0028 |696581 |Pin—Piston

0029 |694691 |Rod-Connecting

0030 |694692 |Dipper—Connecting Rod

0032 |690976 |Screw (Connecting Rod)
0046 |795697 |Camshaft

0146 |690979 |Key-Timing

0170 (794833 |Stud (Crankcase Cover/Sump)
0219 (693578 |Gear—Governor

0220 1691724 |(Washer (Governor Gear)
0287 |699234 |Screw (Dipstick Tube)
0306 |697240 |Shield—Cylinder

0307 |794822 |[Screw (Cylinder Shield)
0523 |695344 |Dipstick

0524 |691876 |Seal-Dipstick Tube

0525 |695343 |Tube-Dipstick

0529 (791822 |Grommet

0552 |694674 |Bushing—Governor Crank

0718 |690959 |Pin—Locating (Cylinder)
0718A |695178 |Pin—Locating (Head)

0725 |696756 |Shield—Heat

0741 691288 |[Gear-Timing

0742 |692564 |Retainer—-E Ring

0746 |694679 |Gear-Idler

0842 |691031 |Seal-O Ring (Dipstick Tube)
0847 |695342 |[Dipstick/Tube Assembly

0998A |696683 |Pipe—Oil

1058 |279128 |Operator's Manual

1171 |[794828 |Stud (Rocker Cover)
1251 |696762 |Shield—Snow

1251A |790471 (Shield-Snow

1252 (699481 (Screw (Snow Shield)
1298 |795016 |Nut (Shield-Heat)




20M300

1058 OPERATOR'S MANUAL 1319 WARNING LABEL

m :lﬁ e

mj ne is flammable, i
cool at least 2 minutes before

1330 REPAIR MANUAL S |crsines emil crbon monoxde

nge [Mutfler area temperature may exceed
| &= 1150°F. Do not touch hot parts. y

REQUIRED when replacing parts
with warning labels affixed.

18A

718A

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-2 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
2



20M337

RHL| &% & R e
1298A [794838 |Nut (Shield-Heat)

1319 |794467 |Label-Warning

1330 |276781 |Repair Manual

1351 794847 |Stud (Cylinder Shield)

1424 |698111 |Nut (Snow Shield)




20M300

358 ENGINE GASKET SET

Q)

1095 VALVE GASKET SET

1022

| ~ ses (©
51 51A
o i

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011

4004-3

3



20M337

RHL| &% & R e
0003 [391086S |Seal-Oil (Magneto Side)
0005 (799860 [Head-Cylinder

0007 (694872 |Gasket—Cylinder Head

0012 |694953 |Gasket—Crankcase

0013 |794829 |Screw (Cylinder Head)
0020 ([391086S |Seal-Oil (PTO Side)
0033 |697576 |Valve—Exhaust

0034 (795199 [Valve-Intake

0035 |694865 |Spring—Valve (Intake)

0036 |[694865 |Spring—Valve (Exhaust)

0042 (499586 |Keeper—Valve

0045 |[690977 |Tappet—Valve

0051 (694874 |Gasket-Intake

0051A |694875 |Gasket—Intake

0163 |692277 |Gasket—Air Cleaner

0192 (690083 |Adjuster—Rocker Arm

0337 (691043 |Plug—Spark

0358 (795201 |Gasket Set—Engine

0383 ([19576S [Wrench-Spark Plug

0635 |691909 |Boot—Spark Plug (Alternator)
0798 (697890 |[Screw (Rocker Arm)
0868 (794086 [Seal-Valve

0883 (695398 |Gasket—-Exhaust

0914 794827 |Screw (Rocker Cover)
1022 |690971 |Gasket—Rocker Cover

1023A (698042 |Cover—Rocker

1026 |799862 |Rod-Push Used After Code Date 11032800
1026 |695177 |Rod-Push Used Before Code Date 11032900
1029 |690972 |Arm—Rocker

1095 795200 |Gasket Set—Valve

1100 (791959 |Pivot—Rocker Arm

1171 [794828 |Stud (Rocker Cover)




20M300

632

97A

633B @

135A
13?A®

975A

121A CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT

BAl o 127A O

125

109H

97

632A

975

118 Q

121 CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT

98A Py 127A O

137

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

4004-4

4

11/29/2011



20M337

RHL

LES

A ¥R

ke

0051
0051A
0095A
0097
0097A

694874
694875
690718
796334
696387

Gasket-Intake
Gasket-Intake
Screw

Shaft-Throttle
Shaft-Throttle

(Throttle Valve)

0098A
0104A
0105A
0108A
0109H

695408
694918
696136
696143
793520

Kit-Ildle Speed
Pin—-Float Hinge
Valve—-Float Needle
Valve—-Choke
Shaft-Choke

0117
0117
0118
0118
0121

796080
696134
796128
696135
796137

Jet—Main
Jet—-Main
Jet—Main
Jet—-Main
Kit-Carb Overhaul

(Standard) Used After Code Date 08050600
(Standard) Used Before Code Date 08050700
(High Altitude) Used After Code Date 08050600
(High Altitude) Used Before Code Date 08050700

0121A
0122
0125
0127A
0130A

696146
694876
796122
690727
696139

Kit—Carb Overhaul
Spacer—Carburetor
Carburetor
Plug-Welch
Valve-Throttle

0133A
0135
0135A
0137
0137A

694914
698780
696142
698781
695426

Float—Carburetor
Tube—-Fuel Transfer
Tube—Fuel Transfer
Gasket—Float Bowl
Gasket—Float Bowl

0163
0369
0632
0632A
0633B

692277
695422
695917
796324
690998

Gasket—Air Cleaner

Spring—Float Bowl
Spring/Link-Mechanical Governor
Spring/Link—-Mechanical Governor
Seal-Choke/Thr Shaft

Used Before Gode Date 08050700
Used After Code Date 08050600

0975
0975A
1127A

698783
696138
695407

Bowl-Float
Bowl-Float

Screw

(Float Bowl to Carburetor Body)




20M300

676D

677A g

s

177 @

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-5 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
5



20M337

RHL| &% & R e
0300B (794948 |[Muffler

0436C (792374 |Manifold-Exhaust

0437 794844 |(Screw (Exhaust Manifold)
0613 |794846 |[Screw (Muffler)

0613B (794844 (Screw (Muffler)

0676D (794213 |Deflector—Muffler

0677A (699776 |[Screw (Muffler Deflector)
0751 |[794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0832 796384 |Guard—Muffler

0836 (699234 |[Screw (Muffler Guard)
0883 (695398 |Gasket—Exhaust




20M300

1251A

1196A @ 11968
4?20@

731C

528 ﬂ 1011 %

1230&

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-6 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
6




20M337

RHL

LES

A ¥R

ke

0011B
0053C
0163

0415A
0472C

696750
795017
692277
699337
791948

Tube—Breather
Stud

Gasket—Air Cleaner
Plug

Knob—Choke Shaft

(Carburetor)

0528
0610
0668B
0731B
0731C

793006
794541
794539
794540
793621

Hose—Primer
Arrester-Intake
Spacer
Hood-Snow
Hood—-Snow

(Cut To Required Length)

0756
0976
1011
1196A
1196B

794839
793382
794544

798785

Washer Snow Hood
Primer—Carburetor
Tube—Vent

Screw

Screw

(Snow Hood) (No Longer Available)(Use Screw Reference 1196B)

(Snow Hood)

1230
1288

699847
794838

Stud
Nut

(Control Bracket)
(Snow Hood)




1036 EMISSIONS LABEL

930

20M300

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-7

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

7

11/29/2011



20M337

RHL| &% & R e
0023 (794812 |Flywheel

0037 (795715 |Guard—Flywheel

0037A (699047 |Guard—Flywheel

0037B (591544 |Guard—Flywheel

0055A [696710 |Housing—Rewind Starter

0058 (693389 |Rope—Starter (Cut To Required Length)
0060A (699334 |Grip—Starter Rope

0065 (699851 |[Screw (Rewind Starter)
0078 |795026 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)
0078A |699205 |Screw (Flywheel Guard)
0304 (795699 |Housing—Blower

0305 |699481 |Screw (Blower Housing)
0332 (794824 |[Nut (Flywheel)

0363 (19203 Puller—Flywheel

0455 |795011 |Cup-Flywheel

0456 (692299 |Plate—Pawl Friction

0459 [281505S |Pawl-Ratchet

0597 (691696 |[Screw (Pawl Friction Plate)
0608A |699335 |Starter—Rewind

0689 (691855 |Spring—Friction

0695 (698807 |[Screw (Ring Gear)

0727A |697465 |[Cover—Starter Drive

0732 1699200 |[Screw (Starter Drive Cover)
0930 |696709 [Guard-Rewind

1005 |794815 |Fan—Flywheel

1070 [794821 |Screw (Flywheel Fan)

1210 (498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Pulley)

1211 |498144 |Pulley/Spring Assembly (Spring)




'20M300

- @ 281

267 ®

1230 g

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.
4004-8 Assemblies include all parts shown in frames. 11/29/2011
8



20M337

RHL| &F Z2g | e

0188 (699479 |(Screw (Control Bracket)

0190 (699220 |(Screw (Fuel Tank)

0209 (694867 |Spring—Governor

0211 [695307 |Spring—Governed Idle

0222G (795848 |(Bracket—Control

0227 |694864 |Lever—Governor Control

0265 (691024 |Clamp—-Casing

0267 (699492 |Screw (Casing Clamp)

0271A |695381 |Lever—Control

0278 |798196 |Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0278 |[792008 |Washer (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0281 (695294 |Panel-Control

0404 (795759 (Washer (Governor Crank)

0410 (695382 |Link-Control

0485 (695755 |[Knob—Control

0504 695383 |Washer Set—Friction

0505 793515 ([Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0505 691251 ([Nut (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0562 (798197 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used After Code Date 09101800
0562 (793216 |Bolt (Governor Control Lever) Used Before Code Date 09101900
0564 (699854 |[Screw (Control Cover)

0604A (696758 |Cover—Control

0604B (790473 |Cover—Control

0614 691620 |Pin—Cotter (Governor Crank)

0615 |[694676 |Retainer—Governor Shaft (Governor Gear) Used Before Code Date 08021500

0616 |795758 |Crank—Governor

0621 (692310 |[Switch-Stop

0632 (695917 |Spring/Link—Mechanical Governor Used Before Code Date 08050700

0668 |694257 |Spacer (Control Bracket)

0773 |694258 |Retainer

1138 |694255 |Nut (Control Bracket)

1230 (699847 (Stud (Control Bracket)




#

10-16 AMP

474D

NOTE: All stators use a No. 1119 mounting screw.

NOTE: The proper flywheel part number andjor the alternator magnet size will
determine the alternator type or output. See repair instruction manual
for additional information.

578A ﬁ/]

1119 &

415A

20M300

187

972A

601

lllustrations cover a range of engines. Parts shown without corresponding text may not be used on your specific engine.

4004-9

Assemblies include all parts shown in frames.

9

11/29/2011



20M337

RHL| &% & R e
0187 |791766 |Line—Fuel (15" Long)(Cut to Required Length)
0187A (791869 |Line—Fuel

0190 (699220 |(Screw (Fuel Tank)

0309B |698162 |Motor—Starter

0333 [492341 |Armature—Magneto

0334 (699477 |Screw (Magneto Armature)
0356 (695630 (Wire—Stop

0356J (793206 (Wire—Stop

0356N [798847 |Wire—Stop

0356P (795849 |Wire—Stop

0415A (699337 |Plug

0442 790282 |[Screw (Starter Strap)
0474D (695466 |Alternator

0493A (691177 |Bracket—Mounting

0501 (797375 |Regulator

0503 (691532 |Strap—Starter

0526 (690297 |[Screw (Regulator)

0578A (792576 |Wire Assembly

0601 791850 |[Clamp-Hose

0697 795012 |Screw (Drive Cap)

0751 |[794839 |Washer (Stop Wire)

0813 (690635 |[Clamp

0851 692424 |Terminal-Spark Plug

0878 |398661 |[Harness—Alternator

0957B (698109 |Cap-—Fuel Tank (Plastic)

0958 (698180 [Valve—Fuel Shut Off (Plastic)

0972A (694260 |Tank-Fuel (Plastic)

1119 |699772 |Screw (Alternator)




good newdays

AESBLWLELWLE RS

re

MR
I EREFRTT (FF)

T 104-0033 SR HERch L Hr) 1 l2-13-11
TEL.(03)3553—4270(F)

fgn A8 EmR

KPL-BNOS8



